RFC 9277
On Stable Storage for Items in Concise Binary Object
Representation (CBOR)
Abstract
This document defines a stored ("file") format for Concise Binary Object Representation (CBOR)
data items that is friendly to common systems that recognize file types, such as the Unix file(1)
command.
Stream:

Data Item:
byte string or any CBOR data item (see Appendix B)
Semantics:
the representation of content-format ct < 65025 is indicated by tag number
TN(ct) = 0x63740101 + (ct / 255) * 256 + ct % 255
Reference:
RFC 9277
The "CoAP Content-Formats" registry  is defined in
.
[IANA.CORE-PARAMETERS] Section 12.3 of
[RFC7252]
International Organization for Standardization "Information technology --
Programming languages -- C" ISO/IEC 9899:2018, Fourth Edition
<https://www.iso.org/standard/74528.html>
Bormann, C. "Concise Binary Object Representation (CBOR) Sequences" RFC
8742 DOI 10.17487/RFC8742 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc8742>
Bormann, C. P. Hoffman "Concise Binary Object Representation (CBOR)"
STD 94 RFC 8949 DOI 10.17487/RFC8949 <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/std94>
Mattsson, J. P. Selander, G. Raza, S. Höglund, J. M. Furuhed "CBOR
Encoded X.509 Certificates (C509 Certificates)" Work in Progress Internet-Draft,
draft-ietf-cose-cbor-encoded-cert-04 <https://datatracker.ietf.org/

<https://datatracker.ietf.org/doc/html/draft-ietf-rats-eat-14>
Wikipedia "file (command)" <https://en.wikipedia.org/w/index.php?
title=File_(command)&oldid=1096086462>
IANA "Concise Binary Object Representation (CBOR) Tags" <https://
IANA "Constrained RESTful Environments (CoRE) Parameters"
<https://www.iana.org/assignments/core-parameters>
Bell Labs "archive (library) file format" Unix Programmer's Manual, First
Edition: File Formats <https://www.bell-labs.com/usr/dmr/
www/man51.pdf#page=4>
Cerf, V. "ASCII format for network interchange" STD 80 RFC 20 DOI 10.17487/
RFC0020 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc20>
Hoffman, P. F. Yergeau "UTF-16, an encoding of ISO 10646" RFC 2781 DOI
10.17487/RFC2781 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc2781>
Freed, N. Klensin, J. T. Hansen "Media Type Specifications and Registration
Procedures" BCP 13 RFC 6838 DOI 10.17487/RFC6838 <https://
Shelby, Z. Hartke, K. C. Bormann "The Constrained Application Protocol
(CoAP)" RFC 7252 DOI 10.17487/RFC7252 <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc7252>
Moriarty, K., Ed. Kaliski, B. Jonsson, J. A. Rusch "PKCS #1: RSA
Cryptography Specifications Version 2.2" RFC 8017 DOI 10.17487/RFC8017
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8017>
Cotton, M. Leiba, B. T. Narten "Guidelines for Writing an IANA
Considerations Section in RFCs" BCP 26 RFC 8126 DOI 10.17487/RFC8126
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8126>
Schaad, J. "CBOR Object Signing and Encryption (COSE)" RFC 8152 DOI
10.17487/RFC8152 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8152>
Jennings, C. Shelby, Z. Arkko, J. Keranen, A. C. Bormann "Sensor
Measurement Lists (SenML)" RFC 8428 DOI 10.17487/RFC8428
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8428>
Birkholz, H. Vigano, C. C. Bormann "Concise Data Definition Language
(CDDL): A Notational Convention to Express Concise Binary Object
Representation (CBOR) and JSON Data Structures" RFC 8610 DOI 10.17487/

[RFC9110]
[RFC9177]
[X.690]
, , and , ,
, , , June 2022,
.
 and ,
, ,
, March 2022, .
,
, , , February
2021, .
Fielding, R., Ed. Nottingham, M., Ed. J. Reschke, Ed. "HTTP Semantics" STD
97 RFC 9110 DOI 10.17487/RFC9110 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc9110>
Boucadair, M. J. Shallow "Constrained Application Protocol (CoAP) Block-
Wise Transfer Options Supporting Robust Transmission" RFC 9177 DOI
10.17487/RFC9177 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc9177>